. Vue éclatée - BS625E
;> GARDIF

Référence Gardif:
GENCOD: 3700169114187



GROUP INDEX

Group Name Page
Operating Group........cco.ccovveiivennnn. 2
Gieass Caicher Gronp. oo 3
CFOVEINOL GIOUP. ... cosvvavsivsvvmessmmins ;.
Running Group.......coovvviiiiiinin 7
Bnnning GIoonD. ..o v 8
G COSEGIOND. o snsmsan 9
Side discharge Group............c.o.o.... 10

FIG.O1 Operating Group

FIG. 01

Item

Référence

Désignation Ref Usine

Qte par produit




31 CLT31100201044 upper handle sponge T31100201044 1
36 CLT31100101048 cable clamp T31100101048 3
37 CLBLD212100B bolt M6x60 T31100601011 1
38 CLT31100601012 Throttle Cable assy T31100601012 1
39 CLT31100301003 flameout rod 731100301003 1
40 CLT31100501001 brake cable T31100501001 1
41 CLT31100501003 clutch rod T31100501003 1
42 CLT31100601013 upper handle T31100601013 1
45 CLT31100601016 push rod adjuster seat T31100601016 2
46 CLT31100301005 Knob T31100301005 4
47 CLT31100601017 Screw T31100601017 2
48 CLT31100601018 lower handle T31100601018 1
49 CLT31100101028 start rope hook T31100101028 1
50 CLBLM150201B nut T31100101029 1
86 CLT31100601040 push rod adjuster cover T31100601040 2
87 CLBLD230100H Screw st4x16 T31100601041 8
88 CLBXL910100H pin T31100601042 2
89 CLT31100601043 Speed Handle T31100601043 2
90 CLT31100601044 washer T31100601044 2
91 CLT31100601045 tool box cover T31100601045 1
92 CLT31100601046 tool box T31100601046 1




Fig. 02

Grass Catcher Group

FIG. 02

33

29

Item Référence Désignation Ref Usine Qte par produit
29 CLBDQ3701008B split washer T31100102020 4
32 CLT31100102022 back cover spring T31100102022 1
33 CLT31100202010 back cover shaft T31100202010 1
34 CLT31100602009 back cover T31100602009 1
51 CLBZG420301B bolt T31100602019 1
52 CLT31100602020 Grass box handle 731100602020 1
53 CLT31100602021 grass box cover T31100602021 1
54 CLT31100602022 Grass box cover plate T31100602022 1
55 CLT31100602023 Grass bag T31100602023 1
57 CLT31100602025 Grass box frame T31100602025 1
58 CLBLS010700B screw M5X25 T31100602026 2
59 CLBLM110100B nut M5 T31100103046 2




Fig.03 Governor Group

FIG. 03
93

Item Référence Désignation Ref Usine Qte par produit
17 CLBLM120300B nut T31100103013 11
19 CLT31100603004 Height rod 731100603004 1
20 CLT31100103015 height rod spring T31100103015 1
21 CLT31100603005 steel deck 731100603005 1
22 CLT31100203024 limitation board T31100203024 1
23 CLBLS011200B screw M6X8 731100203025 2
24 CLBLM110200B nut T31100103016 14
25 CLBLS011500B screw M6X14 T31100103017 8
26 CLT31100103018 shaft clamp 731100103018 2
27 CLT31100603006 cable clamp 731100603006 1
28 CLT31100603007 left handle bracket 731100603007 1
30 CLBLS011800B screw 731100603008 6
35 CLT31100603010 BS625E engine 731100603010 1




43 CLT31100603014 bumper bar Bracket T31100603014 2
44 CLT31100603015 bumper bar T31100603015 1
56 CLT31100603024 grass chopper 731100603024 1
60 CLT31100603027 right hande bracket T31100603027 1
61 CLBLS040300B screw M8X16 731100203017 4
80 CLBLS0205008B Screw M8X30 731100103043 3
93 CLT31100303011 socket spanner T31100303011 1

Fig. 04 Running Group

FIG. 04

Item Référence Désignation Ref Usine Qte par produit
14 CLBLM130200B T31100104011 |2
16 CLT31100204007 | bearing T31100204007 |2
18 CLT31100104050 | washer T31100104050 |4
62 CLBPD710300Y belt T31100604028 |1




63 CLT31100204031 | cluth pull spring T31100204031 |1
64 CLT31100204030 |Transmission assy T31100204030 |1
65 CLBDQ360400B split wsaher of Transmission T31100204029 |2
69 CLBDQ350500B washer T31100204042 |1
70 CLT31100604032 | 10" wheel cover T31100604032 |2
71 CLT31100204033 |right gear T31100204033 |1
72 CLT31100204034 | slip-pin T31100204034 |2
73 CLT31100604033 | 10" dust-proof wheel cover T31100604033 |2
74 CLBDQ360700B split washer of bearing bushing | T31100204019 |2
75 CLT31100604034 | height adjustment handle assy |T31100604034 |1
76 CLT31100604035 | back wheel shaft T31100604035 |1
77 CLT31100204021 |bearing bushing T31100204021 |2
81 CLT31100204036 | left gear T31100204036 |1
82 CLT31100604038 | 10" wheel assy T31100604038 |2
85 CLT31100204026 |on and off pull spring T31100204026 |1




Fig. 05 Running Group

FIG. 05
Item Référence Désignation Ref Usine Qte par produit
10 CLT31100204018 |8" wheel cover T31100204018 |2
11 CLT31100105008 |front wheel shaft fixing board T31100105008 |2
12 CLT31100105009 |front wheel shaft hook T31100105009 |2
13 CLT31100605003 | front wheel shaft T31100605003 |1
15 CLT31100304009 |8" wheel assy T31100304009 |2




Fig. 06 Grass cutter Group

FIG. 06
Item Référence Désignation Ref Usine Qte par produit
1 CLT31100206001 blade bolt T31100206001 1
2 CLT31100106002 blade washer 731100106002 1
3 CLT31100606001 blade 50 cm T31100606001 1
4 CLT31100106004 support of blade 731100106004 1
5 CLT31100106005 flat key 731100106005 1
6 CLT31100206003 blade cover bearer T31100206003 1
7 CLBLS050200B screw M6X12 731100206037 1
8 CLT31100606002 belt cover 731100606002 1
9 CLT31100206039 driver pulley 731100206039 1
83 CLBLD220100H bolt M6X8 731100506002 1




Fig. 07 side discharge Group

F1G. 07
Item Référence Désignation Ref Usine Qte par produit
66 CLT31100607029 |side-discharge bracket T31100607029 |1
67 CLT31100607030 |side-discharge cover T31100607030 |1
68 CLT31100607031 |side-discharge guide plate T31100607031 |1
78 CLT31100607036 | side-discharge shaft T31100607036 |1
79 CLT31100607037 |side-discharge torsion spring T31100607037 |1
84 CLBLS0501008B screw M6X12 T31100607039 |2




	Vue éclatée - BS625E
	Référence Gardif:  GENCOD: 3700169114187


